Date Secretary of State **Division of Corporations** 

P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: J+L AIRCRAFT TACHNICAL SERVICE Inc. (name of corporation)

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122,50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Very truly yours, (individual's name) JOSE L. CORREA. - 4L AIRCRAFT TECHNICAL SERVICE (name of corporation) INC. - MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION -281 LAFAYETTE DRIVE MIAMI STRINGS, FLA 33166 PHONE 870-0551 (305) Number Area Code Ext.

100001487681 ++++122.00 +++++122.00

		AR	TICLES OF IN	CORPORATIO	N An St. A
•			of		
•	J	42	AIRCRAFT	TECHNICAL	SERVICE INC.
			(name of con	poration)	The Etc.
The undersigned su corporation under	ibscriber() the laws	s) to these of the S	Articles of Incorporation tate of Florida.	on, natural person(s) co	ompetent to contract, hereby form a
			ARTICLE I · CORI	PORATE NAME	· Eine
The name of the			IR CRAFT 7	TECHNICAL	SERVICE INC

## ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

.

спү

### ARTICLE III · PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV · CAPITAL STOCK

33166

ZIP

The corporation is authorized to issue ONE THOUSAND shares (1000) of UNE Dollar(s) (\$ / 00 ) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

## ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office is:

NAME	JOSE LUIS CORI	REA	······································
ADDRESS	281 LAFAYETTE	PRIVE	
спт	MIAMI SPRINGS	PLORIDA	ZIP 33/66
The prin	cipal office, if known, or the mailing adress of	the corporation is:	
NAME	J + L AIRCRAFT TEC.	HNICAL SERVI	CE INC.
ADDRESS	281 LAFAYETTE	DRIVE	

# MIAMI SPRINES ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

FLORIDA

This corporation shall have  $\overline{IHREE}$  (3) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAME	JOSE LUIS CORRE.	A PRES/T.	REAS DIRECTOP
ADDRESS	281 LAFAYETTE DA	RIVE	
СПЧ	MIANI SPRINGS	STATE FLA	ZIP 33166
NAME	LUIS D'ARGENIO	V-P	DIRECTOR
ADDRESS	415 CHAPEL HILL	BLVP	
CITY	BOYTON BEACH	STATE FLA	zir 33435-
NAME	LUIS F DLIVERA	VICE-PRE	S. SCTARY
ADDRESS	281 LAFAYETTE DA		
сптү_	MIAMI SPRINES	STATE FLA	ZIP 33166
FORM 215: A	RTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1 PAGE	1	SEMINOLE-MIAMI 012593

FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1

## ARTICLE VII . INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME	JOSE LUIS CORREA		
ADDRESS	281 LAFAVETTE PRICE	· ·	
сптү	MIAMI ERINGS STAT	ne <u>FLA</u>	zir 3.3166
NAME	LUIS D'AREENID	·	
ADDRESS	THE CHAPEL HILL BIDS	72	
стгү	BOYTON BEACH STAT	<u>п. 1-1-А</u>	ZIP .53435
NAME	LUIS F. DLIVERA		
ADDRESS	281 LAFAYETTE SDRIVE		
сптү	MINMI SURINGS STAT	m FIA	ZIP 33166

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this  $\underline{8711}$  day of  $\underline{MAY}$ , 19<u>95</u>.

(Scal) JUST パピフ (Scal) LVIS NID (Scal) LIVERA. LUIS

## CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

NULSE, INC JY & AIRCRAFT TECHNICAL (name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

281 LAFAYETTE DRIVE at MIAMI SPRINGS -FLA 33166 JOSE LUIS CORREA. has named

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been nan-d as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation - t the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law is keeping open said office.

(registered agent) L. CORREA

SUBCRIBED BEFORE	
ME, IN MIAMI-FLA 87:4 TA OF MAY 95 ENGLO A Vantue	OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL SERGIO A PONTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO, CC383640 MY COMMISSION EVEN JUNE 15,1995

FORM 215:

CERTIFICATE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT REGISTERED AGENT

